Richard Clarke First School Parent Questionnaire
2019

My child is happy at this school

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree ] 80.49% 33
2  Agree 19.51% 8
3 Disagree 0.00% 0
4 Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
5  Don't Know 0.00% 0

My child feels safe at this school

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Strongly Agree ] 87.80% 36
2  Agree 9.76% 4
3 Disagree 0.00% 0
4 Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
5 Don't Know 2.44% 1

My child makes good progress at this school

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Strongly Agree ] 63.41% 26
2  Agree 36.59% 15
3 Disagree 0.00% 0
4 Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
5 Don't Know 0.00% 0

My child is well looked after at this school

Response Response

Percent Total
1  Strongly Agree ] 85.37% 35
2  Agree 14.63% 6
3 Disagree 0.00% 0
4  Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0



My child is well looked after at this school

5 Don't Know

My child is taught well at this school

Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

a A W N B

Don't Know

My child receives appropriate home-learning for their age

Strongly Agree I
Agree
Disagree [ |

Strongly Disagree

a ~h W N PP

Don't Know

This school encourages and supports its pupils to behave well

Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

a A W N

Don't Know

Response Response

Percent
0.00%

Total

0

Response Response

Percent

80.49%
19.51%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Total
33

8
0
0
0

Response Response

Percent

48.78%

43.90%
7.32%
0.00%
0.00%

Total
20
18

3
0
0

Response Response

Percent

73.17%
24.39%
0.00%
0.00%
2.44%

Total
30
10

0
0
1

My child has been involved in any bullying incidents at this school. If answering NO, skip

straight to question 12

1 Yes [ |

Response Response
Percent Total

7.50% 3



My child has been involved in any bullying incidents at this school. If answering NO, skip

straight to question 12

This school deals effectively with bullying

aa b W N P

This school is well led and managed

ga A W N P

13. This school responds well to any concerns | raise

a b~ W N PP

No

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Don't Know

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Don't Know

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Don't Know

Response Response
Percent Total

92.50% 37

Response Response
Percent Total

18.18% 2
54.55% 6
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
27.27% 3

Response Response
Percent Total

90.24% 37
7.32% 3
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
2.44% 1

Response Response
Percent Total

70.73% 29
26.83% 11
2.44% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

I receive clear and useful information from the school about my child's progress

1
2

Strongly Agree
Agree

Response Response

Percent Total
70.73% 29
26.83% 11



I receive clear and useful information from the school about my child's progress

Response Response
Percent Total

3  Disagree | 2.44% 1
4  Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
5 Don't Know 0.00% 0

I would recommend this school to another parent

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Strongly Agree e 87.80% 36
2  Agree 12.20% 5
3 Disagree 0.00% 0
4 Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
5 Don't Know 0.00% 0

What do you like most about our school? (summary of themes)

Response Response
Percent Total

Open-Ended Question 100.00% 33

Wonderful teachers and support staff, great ethos and fantastic learning environment.

Incredibly friendly atmosphere.

Morals of the school are very evident in the pupils and their behaviour/Good ethics

Aspirations for all learners

Celebration of success (Friday assemblies)

Opportunity for everyone to shine (PE, Music Academic and other)

Real pride to be a member of Richard Clare First School

Everything!

The sense of community and pride is strong (love the school song and flag).

School enrichment visits and workshops are a real joy.

The emphasis on nurturing relationships means between pupils and with staff is great

Local community/team spirit.

How efficiently the school operates within the ever increasingly tight budgets provided.

Brilliant at communicating messages/Excellent communication with parents. Open door with teachers/Class Dojo
Ethos and values

Schools approach to the "whole" child

Constantly striving to improve the parking situation...

Approachability

The school has a lovely family like atmosphere which makes the children feel comfortable

The size of the school and the atmosphere make this feel like a private school. | feel very privileged my daughter goes
to school here.

Has a good range of after school clubs

Excellent transition preparation.

A wonderful nurturing environment where all of my child's needs are catered for. She is loved, cherished and valued
and the staff are clearly passionate about the growth of the children.



What do you think we could do that would help make us even better? (summary of
themes - school Reponses in red)

Response Response
Percent Total

Open-Ended Question 100.00% 22

Finding time to do GANAS projects

We did reduce to twice yearly from three times and moved to avoid the Easter competition. The sponsored
event did clash this year and we realise that wasn't ideal with hindsight. We will stick with twice a year as the
benefits do make the hard work worthwhile but will avoid clashing another event with this.

Sort out parking

| would welcome parents ideas on the solution, all practicable and doable ideas would be considered, we need
to work together to find a solution. | will be talking to Governors, again, about this issue in the Autumn.

More clubs/run all year/more for younger year groups

A dance club was planned for the summer term for years 1 and 2 but unfortunately, due to circumstances
beyond our control, we were unable to go ahead with this, so we apologise. The content of the club determines
what age group they are suitable for and inevitably opportunities increase as the children move through the
school and their skills increase. We are very proud of the wide range of clubs we offer for a small school. Some
are dependent on school staff going above and beyond on top of their day to day work load, hence they can’t run
all year around.

Parent pay

This is coming in next year.

Children who bring packed lunches to school to eat outside does not encourage children to have school lunches
When the weather is good allowing packed lunches to eat outside helps our organisation to get lunch through
more quickly. At middle school the arrangement is the same. We welcome you to encourage your own children
to have a dinner if that is your preference.

Other individual issues were raised and will be discussed at staff and Governor
meetings to find solutions during the autumn term.



