# Richard Clarke First School Parent Questionnaire 2019

My child is happy at this school				
		Response Percent	Response Total	
1	Strongly Agree	80.49%	33	
2	Agree	19.51%	8	
3	Disagree	0.00%	0	
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0	
5	Don't Know	0.00%	0	

M	My child feels safe at this school				
		Response Percent	Response Total		
1	Strongly Agree	87.80%	36		
2	Agree	9.76%	4		
3	Disagree	0.00%	0		
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0		
5	Don't Know	2.44%	1		

M	My child makes good progress at this school				
		Response Percent	Response Total		
1	Strongly Agree	63.41%	26		
2	Agree	36.59%	15		
3	Disagree	0.00%	0		
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0		
5	Don't Know	0.00%	0		

Му	My child is well looked after at this school				
		Response Percent	Response Total		
1	Strongly Agree	85.37%	35		
2	Agree	14.63%	6		
3	Disagree	0.00%	0		
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0		

My child is well looked after at this school			
		Response Percent	Response Total
5	Don't Know	0.00%	0

Му	My child is taught well at this school				
		Response Percent	Response Total		
1	Strongly Agree	80.49%	33		
2	Agree	19.51%	8		
3	Disagree	0.00%	0		
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0		
5	Don't Know	0.00%	0		

My child receives appropriate home-learning for their age					
		Response Percent	Response Total		
1	Strongly Agree	48.78%	20		
2	Agree	43.90%	18		
3	Disagree	7.32%	3		
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0		
5	Don't Know	0.00%	0		

This school encourages and supports its pupils to behave well					
		Response Percent	Response Total		
1	Strongly Agree	73.17%	30		
2	Agree	24.39%	10		
3	Disagree	0.00%	0		
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0		
5	Don't Know	2.44%	1		

My child has been involved in any bullying incidents at this school. If answering NO, skip straight to question 12		
	Response Percent	Response Total
1 Yes	7.50%	3

# My child has been involved in any bullying incidents at this school. If answering NO, skip straight to question 12

		Response Percent	Response Total	
2	No	92.50%	37	

## This school deals effectively with bullying

		Response Percent	Response Total
1	Strongly Agree	18.18%	2
2	Agree	54.55%	6
3	Disagree	0.00%	0
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0
5	Don't Know	27.27%	3

#### This school is well led and managed

		Response Percent	Response Total
1	Strongly Agree	90.24%	37
2	Agree	7.32%	3
3	Disagree	0.00%	0
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0
5	Don't Know	2.44%	1

### 13. This school responds well to any concerns I raise

		Response Percent	Response Total
1	Strongly Agree	70.73%	29
2	Agree	26.83%	11
3	Disagree	2.44%	1
4	Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0
5	Don't Know	0.00%	0

#### I receive clear and useful information from the school about my child's progress

		Response Percent	Response Total
1	Strongly Agree	70.73%	29
2	Agree	26.83%	11

#### I receive clear and useful information from the school about my child's progress

			Response Percent	Response Total
3	Disagree	I	2.44%	1
4	Strongly Disagree		0.00%	0
5	Don't Know		0.00%	0

#### I would recommend this school to another parent

			onse cent	Response Total
1	Strongly Agree	87.3	80%	36
2	Agree	12.:	20%	5
3	Disagree	0.0	0%	0
4	Strongly Disagree	0.0	0%	0
5	Don't Know	0.0	0%	0

#### What do you like most about our school? (summary of themes)

	Response Percent	Response Total
Open-Ended Question	100.00%	33

Wonderful teachers and support staff, great ethos and fantastic learning environment.

Incredibly friendly atmosphere.

Morals of the school are very evident in the pupils and their behaviour/Good ethics

Aspirations for all learners

Celebration of success (Friday assemblies)

Opportunity for everyone to shine (PE, Music Academic and other)

Real pride to be a member of Richard Clare First School

Everything!

The sense of community and pride is strong (love the school song and flag).

School enrichment visits and workshops are a real joy.

The emphasis on nurturing relationships means between pupils and with staff is great

Local community/team spirit.

How efficiently the school operates within the ever increasingly tight budgets provided.

Brilliant at communicating messages/Excellent communication with parents. Open door with teachers/Class Dojo Ethos and values

Schools approach to the "whole" child

Constantly striving to improve the parking situation...

Approachability

The school has a lovely family like atmosphere which makes the children feel comfortable

The size of the school and the atmosphere make this feel like a private school. I feel very privileged my daughter goes to school here.

Has a good range of after school clubs

Excellent transition preparation.

A wonderful nurturing environment where all of my child's needs are catered for. She is loved, cherished and valued and the staff are clearly passionate about the growth of the children.

## What do you think we could do that would help make us even better? (summary of themes - school Reponses in red)

	Response Percent	Response Total
Open-Ended Question	100.00%	22

#### Finding time to do GANAS projects

We did reduce to twice yearly from three times and moved to avoid the Easter competition. The sponsored event did clash this year and we realise that wasn't ideal with hindsight. We will stick with twice a year as the benefits do make the hard work worthwhile but will avoid clashing another event with this.

Sort out parking

I would welcome parents ideas on the solution, all practicable and doable ideas would be considered, we need to work together to find a solution. I will be talking to Governors, again, about this issue in the Autumn.

More clubs/run all year/more for younger year groups

A dance club was planned for the summer term for years 1 and 2 but unfortunately, due to circumstances beyond our control, we were unable to go ahead with this, so we apologise. The content of the club determines what age group they are suitable for and inevitably opportunities increase as the children move through the school and their skills increase. We are very proud of the wide range of clubs we offer for a small school. Some are dependent on school staff going above and beyond on top of their day to day work load, hence they can't run all year around.

#### Parent pay

This is coming in next year.

Children who bring packed lunches to school to eat outside does not encourage children to have school lunches When the weather is good allowing packed lunches to eat outside helps our organisation to get lunch through more quickly. At middle school the arrangement is the same. We welcome you to encourage your own children to have a dinner if that is your preference.

Other individual issues were raised and will be discussed at staff and Governor meetings to find solutions during the autumn term.